
 

 

 2016 Volunteer Tree Planting/Project Schedule  
 

(Last updated March 24, 2016) 
 

 Name of Event Date* Location Contact 
Information** 

Notes 

1. Stephen F. Austin State 
University, 

Nacogdoches 
Independent School 

District (1st of 3) 
 

EVENT SUCCESSFULLY 
COMPLETED 

 

February 26, 
2016  

(Friday) 
 
 

NISD 
Agricultural 
Facility in  

Nacogdoches, 
TX 

 

Hannah Angel, 
Jeremy Stovall, 
Patrick Angel, 

Michael French 
 

Volunteers from 
SFASU, NISD, 

and community  

2. Stephen F. Austin State 
University, 

Nacogdoches 
Independent School 

District (2nd of 3) 
 

EVENT SUCCESSFULLY 
COMPLETED 

 

February 26, 
2016  

(Friday) 
 

NISD Technical 
Training Center 

in  
Nacogdoches, 

TX 
 

Hannah Angel, 
Jeremy Stovall, 
Patrick Angel, 

Michael French 
 

Volunteers from 
SFASU, NISD, 

and community  

3. Stephen F. Austin State 
University, 

Nacogdoches 
Independent School 

District (3rd of 3) 
 

EVENT SUCCESSFULLY 
COMPLETED 

 

February 27, 
2016  

(Saturday) 
 

Nacogdoches 
High School 

Hannah Angel, 
Jeremy Stovall, 
Patrick Angel, 

Michael French 
 

Volunteers from 
SFASU, NISD, 

and community  

4. Appalachian State 
University,  

Drew University, Xavier 
University, Radford 

University 
 

EVENT SUCCESSFULLY 
COMPLETED 

 
 
 
 
 
 

March 9, 2016  
(Wednesday) 

 
 

UK’s Robinson 
Forest, 

Breathitt Co., 
KY 

 

Patrick Angel, 
Michael French, 

Dave Cooper, 
Theresa Burriss 

39 volunteers 
from NC, NJ, OH 
and 14 from VA 



 

 

 Name of Event Date* Location Contact 
Information** 

Notes 

5. Emory University 
 

EVENT SUCCESSFULLY 
COMPLETED 

 

March 11, 2016  
(Friday) 

 

Pine Creek 
Church Road, 
London Dist., 
DBNF, Laurel 

Co., KY 
 

Patrick Angel, 
Michael French, 
Emily Sun Dong 

 

12 volunteers 
from GA 

 

6. The Wilds 
(1st of 4) 

 
EVENT SUCCESSFULLY 

COMPLETED 
 

March 12, 2016 
(Saturday) 

The Wilds, 
Muskingum 

Co., OH 
 

Rachel Glover, 
Scott Eggerud,  
Michael French 

 

20-30 
Volunteers 

recruited by the 
Wilds 

 

7. University of North 
Carolina-Chapel Hill 

 
EVENT SUCCESSFULLY 

COMPLETED 
 

March 15, 2016 
(Tuesday) 

UK’s Robinson 
Forest, 

Breathitt Co., 
KY 

 

Chris Barton, 
Geoff Bell, 

Patrick Angel, 
Michael French 

 

8 volunteers 
from NC 

 

8. Keene State College, 
University of  

Massachusetts Boston, 
University of North 
Carolina-Chapel Hill 

 
EVENT SUCCESSFULLY 

COMPLETED 
 

March 16, 2016  
(Wednesday) 

 
 

UK’s Robinson 
Forest, 

Breathitt Co., 
KY 

 

Patrick Angel, 
Michael French, 

Dave Cooper, 
Geoff Bell, 

Chris Barton 

20-22 
volunteers from 
MA, NH and 8 

volunteers from 
NC 

9. The Wilds 
(2nd of 4) 

 
EVENT SUCCESSFULLY 

COMPLETED 
 

March 19, 2016 
(Saturday) 

The Wilds, 
Muskingum 

Co., OH 
 

Rachel Glover, 
Scott Eggerud,  
Michael French 

 

100 Volunteers 
recruited by the 

Wilds 

10. The Wilds 
(3rd of 4) 

 
EVENT SUCCESSFULLY 

COMPLETED 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

March 23, 2016 
(Wednesday) 

The Wilds, 
Muskingum 

Co., OH 

Rachel Glover, 
Scott Eggerud,  
Michael French 

 

80 Volunteers 
recruited by the 

Wilds 



 

 

 Name of Event Date* Location Contact 
Information** 

Notes 

11. Kentucky Arbor Day 
(1st of 2) 

Boy Scouts of America 

March 26, 2016 
(Saturday) 

 

Andrews Run 
Creek AML 

project, 
Muhlenberg, 

Co., KY 
 
 

 

Adam 
Humphrey,  

Paul Rothman, 
Richard Wahrer, 
Chet Edwards, 
Jim Holliday, 
Patrick Angel 

8 Four-H, 22 
Boy Scouts, 14 

Girl Scouts from 
Central City, KY. 

3 AmeriCorps 
workers from 

OSM  
 

12. Angel’s Envy Bourbon-
White Oak Project, 

Missouri Institute of 
Science and 

Technology, Lexington 
Soccer Team 

(RESTRICTED EVENT) 
 

March 30, 2016 
(Wednesday) 

Pine Creek 
Church Road, 
London Dist., 
DBNF, Laurel 

Co., KY 
 
 

Chris Barton, 
Michael French, 

Patrick Angel, 
Kelsey Grandi, 
Dave Cooper 

10 volunteers 
from Angel’s 
Envy (11 am-
3:30 pm), 14 

volunteers from 
MO, 15 soccer 
players from 

Lexington 
 

13. The Wilds 
(4th of 4) 

March 31, 2016 
(Thursday) 

The Wilds, 
Muskingum 

Co., OH 
 

Rachel Glover, 
Scott Eggerud,  
Michael French 

50 Volunteers 
recruited by the 

Wilds 

14. Boy Scouts of America, 
Sierra Club, Berea 

College, University of 
Kentucky 

April 2, 2016  
(Saturday) 

 
 

Pine Creek 
Church Road, 
London Dist., 
DBNF, Laurel 

Co., KY 
 

Patrick Angel, 
Michael French, 

Larry Lowe,  
Anthony 
Kenney, 

Mary Miller, 
Claudia Cotton, 

Sarah Hall, 
Kara Cecil 

 

50 volunteers 
from BSA, 20 

volunteers from 
the Sierra Club, 

24 students 
from Berea 

College, 12-15 
students from 

UK 
 

15. Friends of Decker’s 
Creek 

April 5, 2016 
(Tuesday) 

Bretz, WV  
(Preston Co.) 

Scott Eggerud, 
Mike Richardson  

 

Volunteers from 
Friends of 

Decker’s Creek 

16. Pittsburgh Botanic 
Garden  

April 9, 2016  
(Saturday) 

 

Oakdale, 
Allegheny Co., 

PA 

Scott Eggerud, 
Dave Hamilton, 

Brian Crooks 

Pittsburgh 
Botanic Garden 

volunteers  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 Name of Event Date* Location Contact 
Information** 

Notes 

17. Maryland Arbor Day 
(1st of 3) 

Mountain Ridge High 
School, Center for 

Career and Technical 
Education 

 

April 12, 2016 
(Tuesday) 

Vindex Energy, 
Cabin Run 

Mine,  
Allegany Co., 

MD 
 

Mark Carney, 
Mike Garner, 

T. Cunningham, 
Scott Eggerud 

 

75 volunteers 
from two local 
high schools 

 

18. Viper Elementary, 
Hazard High School, 

Buckhorn High School, 
Indianapolis Christian 
Theological Seminary 
(Disciples of Christ) 

 
 

April 15, 2016 
(Friday) 

 

UK’s Robinson 
Forest, 

Breathitt Co., 
KY 

 

Patrick Angel, 
Mary Sheldon, 
Pam Brashear, 
Chris Osborne, 

John Rausch  

29 fifth graders 
from Viper 

Elem., 30+ from 
Hazard & 15 

from Buckhorn 
High Schools, & 
12 seminarians  

 

19. Tennessee Arbor Day April 19, 2016 
(Tuesday) 

Location 
 
 

Chris Miller,  
Will DeBord 

 

Volunteers from 
local grade 

schools 
 

20. Maryland Arbor Day - 
(2nd of 3) 

Northern Garrett High 
School 

April 21, 2016 
(Thursday) 
(Tentative) 

AFRI site in 
Garrett Co., 

MD 

Mark Carney, 
Mike Garner, 

T. Cunningham, 
Scott Eggerud 

30 volunteers 
from local high 

school 

21. Virginia Arbor Day 
 
 

April 22, 2016 
(Friday) 

 

Poplar Gap, 
Buchanan Co., 

VA 

Richard Davis, 
Tim Brehm 

 

6th grade 
students from 5 

Buchanan Co 
schools  

(200 students) 
 

22. Monongahela National 
Forest - Red Spruce 

Restoration 

April 22, 2016 
(Friday) 

Preston 
County, WV 

Chris Barton 
Scott Eggerud 
Shane Jones 

75 or so 
students from 
Richwood and 

Pocahontas 
High Schools, 
and a nearby 

vocational 
school 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 Name of Event Date* Location Contact 
Information** 

Notes 

23. Pisgah Presbyterian 
Church Earth Day 

Planting 

April 23, 2016 UK’s Robinson 
Forest, 

Breathitt Co., 
KY 

 

Michael French 
Patrick Angel 
Hank Grady 

20 or so 
volunteers from 

Pisgah 
Presbyterian 

Church, 
Versailles, KY 

 

24. Maryland Arbor Day 
(3rd of 3) 

Boy Scouts of America 
Troupe 460 

 

April 23, 2016  
(Saturday) 
(Tentative) 

 

AML site in 
Garrett Co., 

MD 

Mark Carney, 
Mike Garner, 

T. Cunningham, 
Scott Eggerud 

30 Boy Scouts 
and parents 

from 
Grantsville, MD 
 

25. Kentucky Arbor Day - 
(2nd of 2) 

Elkhorn City, Dorton, 
Shelby Valley, and 

Millard  Elementary 
Schools    

April 26, 2016 
 

Premier 
Elkhorn’s 

Burke Branch 
Mine, Pike Co., 

KY 
 

Paul Rothman, 
Richard Wahrer, 
Chet Edwards, 

Jim Holliday 
Chris Stanley 

 

About 300 5th 
grade students 
from Elkhorn 
City, Dorton, 

Shelby Valley, 
and Millard 
Elementary 

schools 
  

26. Flight 93 Memorial, 
National Park Service 
(RESTRICTED EVENT) 

  

May 13, 2016 
(Friday)  

 

Somerset Co., 
PA 

Scott Eggerud, 
Keith Newlin  

 

NPS volunteers  

27. Flight 93 Memorial, 
National Park Service 
(RESTRICTED EVENT) 

 

May 14, 2016 
(Saturday)  

 

Somerset Co., 
PA 

Scott Eggerud, 
Keith Newlin  

 

 NPS volunteers  
 

 

*Typical starting and ending times for volunteers are approximately 10:00 am and 2:00 pm 

respectively, unless otherwise noted. 

**Contact Information of the lead contacts: 

Angel, Hannah: 606-224-2455, angelhz@jacks.sfasu.edu 
Angel, Patrick: 606-309-4159, pangel@osmre.gov 
Barton, Chris: 859-619-1532, barton@uky.edu 
Bell, Geoff: 919-539-3856, gwbell@email.unc.edu 
Brashear, Pam: pam.brashear@perry.kyschools.us 
Brehm, Tim: 276-523-0022, tbrehm@osmre.gov 
Bryan, Stefany: 206-914-6309, srbryan@alaska.edu 
Burriss, Theresa: 540-831-6857, tburriss@radford.edu 



 

 

Carney, Mark: 301-697-0354, mcarney@mde.state.md.us 
Cecil, Kara: kara.cecil@uky.edu 
Cooper, Dave: 859-447-6534, davecooper928@yahoo.com 
Cotton, Claudia: 540-557-7931, ccotton@fs.fed.us 
Cunningham, Tom: 412-335-5771, tcunningham@osmre.gov 
Crooks, Brian: 412-586-2323, bcrooks@paconserve.org  
Davis, Richard: 276-523-8216, Richard.Davis@dmme.virginia.gov 
DeBord, William: 865-545-4103, x185, wdebord@osmre.gov 
Dong, Emily Sun: 650-307-4067, emily.dong@emoryhealthcare.org 
Edwards, Chet: 606-878-6440, cledwards@osmre.gov 
Eggerud, Scott:  412-266-0726, seggerud@osmre.gov 
French, Michael: 812-447-3285, michael@acf.org 
Glover, Rachel: 740-638-5030 x 2085, rglover@thewilds.org 
Grady, Hank: 859-229-4033, hank.graddy@gmail.com 
Grandi, Kelsey: 847-867-1893, kgrandi@angelsenvy.com 
Heim, Tiffany: 859-200-6710, theim@osmre.gov 
Holliday, Jim: 606-864-6945, jholliday@osmre.gov 
Humphrey, Adam: 270-871-5406, adam.humphrey@ky.gov 
Jones, Shane: 304-456-3335 x 114, scjones@fs.fed.us 
Kenney, Anthony: anthonybkenney@gmail.com 
Lowe, Larry: 502-319-2746, larrylowe25@gmail.com 
Miller, Chris: 865-314-2930, crmiller@osmre.gov 
Miller, Mary: 304-615-3464, jomar9983@windstream.net  
Newlin, Keith: 814-893-6322, keith_newlin@nps.gov 
Rausch, John: jsrausch@bellsouth.net 
Richardson, Mike: 304-347-7158 x3010, mrichardson@osmre.gov 
Rothman, Paul: 502-564-2340, paul.rothman@ky.gov 
Schmidt, Kylie: 859-421-9222, kylie.schmidt@greenforestswork.org  
Sheldon, Mary: marygina2@gmail.com 
Stanley, Chris: 606-835-3244, chris.stanley@boothenergy.com 
Stovall, Jeremy: 936-468-2127, stovalljp@sfasu.edu 
Wahrer, Richard: 502-564-6940, richard.wahrer@ky.gov 
 
 
 

[A template event schedule is provided below] 

AGENDA 

Insert name of project here 

Tree Planting Event                                                                                   

Insert location of project here (county or nearest town) 



 

 

Insert date here [example: March 9 (Wednesday), 2016] 

 

7:00-8:00 am: Foresters and organizers arrive at site to prepare seedlings, planting 

materials, tools for volunteers, etc. 

9:00-9:30 am:  Volunteers arrive at site  

9:30-10:00 am: 

 Welcome to everyone, brief orientation, and acknowledgement of participating  

groups/agencies/partners 

 Remarks from representatives from the Green Forests Work 

 All volunteers are trained [1st time] how to plant by forester in large group 

 Volunteers are provided seedlings, planting materials, tools, etc 

 Volunteers are broken up into small planting crews and assigned a crew leader 

(forester or other field professional) 

 Crew leaders take their planting crews to designated planting location 

 Volunteers are trained [2nd time] how to plant by crew leader all together in 

small crew 

10:00 am-3:00 pm:  Volunteers plant trees under supervision of crew leader with 

breaks for water, snacks, and lunch as needed.  Crew leader provides one-on-one 

training [3rd time] how to plant as volunteers work.   

3:00-3:30 pm:  Volunteers depart 

Note:  All planting tools/equipment will be provided.  Each volunteer will need to bring their own lunch, 
work gloves, be dressed with lots of warm work clothes, wear heavy foot wear, and bring wet weather 
gear as necessary.  Drinking water will be provided.  The event will occur regardless of weather 
conditions (rain, snow or sunshine).  


